www.tek.com 1
Ethernet Electrical Testing Software for 5/6 SeriesMSO
Option 5-CMENET/6-CMENET and 5-CMENETML/6-CMENETML Application Datasheet
Get more visibility into your Ethernet designs with 1000BASE-T/
100BASE-TX/10BASE-T PHY Measurement and Analysis on the 5
Series, 6 Series, and 6 Series B MSO. The combination of the
oscilloscope, analysis software – Option 5-CMENET/6-CMENET, and a
wide range of available analog probes enables you to perform detailed

TekExpress Ethernet Electrical Testing Software Datasheet
www.tek.com 7
Ordering information
Required hardware
Oscilloscope 6 Series or 6 Series B MSO oscilloscope with minimum bandwidth of 1 GHz (option 5-BW-1000
or 6-BW-1000)
5-WIN or 6-WIN (Removable SSD with Microsoft Windows 10 operating system)
Supported instruments MSO54, MSO56, MSO58, MSO64, MSO64B, MSO66B, and MSO68B.
Required software
Application Options License type
TekExpress Ethernet (1000BASE-T, 100BASE-
TX, 10BASE-T) automated compliance test
solution
5-CMENET
6-CMENET
New instrument license
SUP5-CMENET
SUP6-CMENET
Upgrade license
SUP5-CMENET-FL
SUP6-CMENET-FL
Floating license
Multilane Ethernet (1000BASE-T, 100BASE-
TX, 10BASE-T) automated compliance test
solution
5-CMENETML1
6-CMENETML1
New Instrument license
Requires 5/6-CMENET
SUP5-CMENETML1
SUP6-CMENETML1
Upgrade license
Requires 5/6-CMENET
SUP5-CMENETML-FL1
SUP6-CMENETML-FL1
Floating license
Requires 5/6-CMENET-FL
Recommended probes and accessories
Recommended Probes 5/6-CMNET 5/6-CMENETML
TDP 3500 22 Maximum 8 Probes are required for complete
automation of 4 pairs. 6 probes are required for
4 pair jitter tests ifTX_TCLK is available. 5/6-
CMENETML needs a minimum of 2 probes